Western Nevada College

WILDCATS

Math Placement

Course Placement

Next Generation
ACCUPLACER

Academic Advising and Counseling Services
Cut Scores - Effective Summer / Fall 2022

Math 120
Fundamentals of College Math

Math 120 + Math 20

Fundamentals of College Math + Support

Math 124
College Algebra

Math 124 + Math 24
College Algebra + Support

Math 126
Pre-Calculus Mathematics |

Math 126 + Math 26
Pre-Calculus Mathematics | + Support

Math 127
Pre-Calculus Mathematics Il

Math 128
Pre-Calculus/Trigonometry

Math 176
Intro Calculus for Business & Social
Sciences

Math 181
Calculus |

STAT 152
Intro to Statistics

BUS 109
Business Mathematics

Math 110
Mathematics for Industry

Math placement re-takes are limited to two times per semester.

NGQAS: 260 — 300

NGQAS: Below 260

NGQAS: 260-300

NGQAS: Below 260

NGQAS: 275 - 300 &
NGAAF: 250 — 300

NGQAS: 262-274

NGQAS: 275 - 300 &
NGAAF: 263 — 300

NGQAS: 275 — 300 &
NGAAF: 250 — 300

NGQAS: 275 - 300 &
NGAAF: 263 — 300

NGAAF: 280 — 300

NGQAS: 275 — 300 &
NGAAF: 263 — 300

NGAR: 300 or Below

NGAR: 300 or Below

22

Below 22

22

Below 22

22

19-21

25

22

25

28

25

N/A

N/A

500

Below 500

500

Below 500

500

480-499

560

500

560

630

560

N/A

N/A

Revised: 3/28/2022



English Placement

Next Generation

Course Placement

ACCUPLACER
English 100 NGR: 215 - 261 &
Composition Enhanced NGW: 250 — 300 Selow 12 Selow 480
English 101 NGR: 252 — 300 &
Composition | NGW: 250 — 300 18 or above 480-659

Business 107 NGR: 215-261 & N/A N/A

Business Speech Communication NGW: 250 — 300
Business 108 NGR: 215 -261 & N/A N/A

Business Letters and Reports NGW: 250 — 300

NGR Next Generation ACCUPLACER Reading
NGW | Next Generation ACCUPLACER Writing
NGAR Next Generation ACCUPLACER Arithmetic
NGQAS | Next Generation ACCUPLACER Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra, and Statistics
NGAAF Next Generation ACCUPLACER Advanced Algebra and Functions

Students that plan to obtain a degree or certificate of achievement will need to complete English and
Math requirements. Students will meet with an academic advisor to ensure proper placement into
English and Math courses based on review of placement options and goals.

English and Math placement at WNC is determined by a combination of high school transcripts,
ACT/SAT scores, AP scores, Accuplacer and/or the Guided Self Placement tool.

There are multiple course options for each English and Math placement level. The English and Math

course(s) taken will vary based on the intended program of study. Please meet with an academic
advisor for further information.
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