

Western Nevada College

Academic Advising and Counseling Services
Cut Scores - Effective Summer / Fall 2022

Math Placement

Course Placement	Next Generation ACCUPLACER	ACT	SAT
Math 120 Fundamentals of College Math	NGQAS: 260 – 300	22	500
Math 120 + Math 20 Fundamentals of College Math + Support	NGQAS: Below 260	Below 22	Below 500
Math 124 College Algebra	NGQAS: 260-300	22	500
Math 124 + Math 24 College Algebra + Support	NGQAS: Below 260	Below 22	Below 500
Math 126 Pre-Calculus Mathematics I	NGQAS: 275 – 300 & NGAAF: 250 – 300	22	500
Math 126 + Math 26 Pre-Calculus Mathematics I + Support	NGQAS: 262-274	19-21	480-499
Math 127 Pre-Calculus Mathematics II	NGQAS: 275 – 300 & NGAAF: 263 – 300	25	560
Math 128 Pre-Calculus/Trigonometry	NGQAS: 275 – 300 & NGAAF: 250 – 300	22	500
Math 176 Intro Calculus for Business & Social Sciences	NGQAS: 275 – 300 & NGAAF: 263 – 300	25	560
Math 181 Calculus I	NGAAF: 280 – 300	28	630
STAT 152 Intro to Statistics	NGQAS: 275 – 300 & NGAAF: 263 – 300	25	560
BUS 109 Business Mathematics	NGAR: 300 or Below	N/A	N/A
Math 110 Mathematics for Industry	NGAR: 300 or Below	N/A	N/A

Math placement re-takes are limited to two times per semester.

Revised: 3/28/2022

English Placement

Course Placement	Next Generation ACCUPLACER	ACT	SAT
English 100 Composition Enhanced	NGR: 215 – 261 & NGW: 250 – 300	Below 18	Below 480
English 101 Composition I	NGR: 252 – 300 & NGW: 250 – 300	18 or above	480-659
Business 107 Business Speech Communication	NGR: 215-261 & NGW: 250 – 300	N/A	N/A
Business 108 Business Letters and Reports	NGR: 215 – 261 & NGW: 250 – 300	N/A	N/A

Legend		
NGR	Next Generation ACCUPLACER Reading	
NGW	Next Generation ACCUPLACER Writing	
NGAR	Next Generation ACCUPLACER Arithmetic	
NGQAS	Next Generation ACCUPLACER Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra, and Statistics	
NGAAF	Next Generation ACCUPLACER Advanced Algebra and Functions	

Students that plan to obtain a degree or certificate of achievement will need to complete English and Math requirements. Students will meet with an academic advisor to ensure proper placement into English and Math courses based on review of placement options and goals.

English and Math placement at WNC is determined by a combination of high school transcripts, ACT/SAT scores, AP scores, Accuplacer and/or the Guided Self Placement tool.

There are multiple course options for each English and Math placement level. The English and Math course(s) taken will vary based on the intended program of study. Please meet with an academic advisor for further information.

Revised: 3/28/2022